Terms of Use – Conditions - Disclaimer

Introduction

These Terms of Use and Conditions govern your access and use of the website bigrigrepairservices.com/Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC, and cover and include its affiliates, subsidiaries, officers, directors, employees, agents, licensors, suppliers and any other third party, without limitation.

Acceptance of Terms

This website is the property of Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC

By accessing this website, you are agreeing to accept the terms and conditions contained herein from time to time. If you do not agree with these terms and conditions, you must not access or use this website or any of the materials displayed in / on it. Your continued access or use of this website will constitute your unconditional acceptance of these terms and conditions, as they may be amended by Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC in its absolute discretion from time to time without prior notice to you.

The material displayed on this website, from time to time, is provided "as is" without warranties or conditions of any kind either expressed or implied.

By accessing this website, reading any opinions, facts, or text of any kind, you agree to these Terms and Conditions, including agreeing to indemnify and hold harmless Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC from all claims of any nature. These Terms and Conditions may be changed at any time at the sole discretion of Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC.

Any links to other websites are provided for convenience only; Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC does not review or monitor the content of those sites and disclaims any responsibility for their content and accuracy. You are advised to make your own inquiries of any organization, company, corporation or any other entity presented on this site to determine if they are satisfactory for your purposes. Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC disclaims any liability in negligence or otherwise for any loss or damage which may occur as a result of reliance on any of this material.

Secure Website

For site security purposes and to ensure a smooth and secure experience to all users, Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC may use software programs to monitor network traffic to identify unauthorized attempts to upload or change information, or otherwise cause damage. Except for authorized law enforcement investigations, no other attempts are made to identify individual users or their usage habits.

Monitoring

Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC reserves the right to monitor your access and use of its websites without notification to you, for any purpose and for security purposes.

Privacy

Our most important asset is your trust. Keeping your information secure is a top priority for us at Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC. Any and all personal information collected by website forms or any other means, or represented by users or customer by any other means, is the property of Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC and will be safeguarded, according to strict standards of security and confidentiality. We will continuously assess ourselves to ensure that your privacy is respected.

Legal

Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC on the website BigRigRepairServices.com- and through other means may from time to time provide useful information or opinions; a view or judgment formed about something, not necessarily based on fact or knowledge but may be based on experience, a personal / employee opinion, or way of thinking. Content of the website owned / operated by Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC. should not be construed to be automotive, electrical, plumbing, pipefitting, mechanical or any other expert advice. Users are responsible for obtaining their advice or recommendations from highly qualified experts designated by Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC or to obtain their own competent advice at their own expense. Indemnification

By linking, referencing, using or accessing the website Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC (bigrigrepairservices.com), you agree to these Terms of Use, including agreeing to defend,

indemnify and hold harmless Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC, its officers, directors, employees, agents, licensors, suppliers and any other third party, without limitation, against all losses, expenses, damages and costs, including reasonable attorneys' fees, resulting from any violation of these "Terms of Use".

IF YOU ARE DISSATISFIED WITH THIS WEBSITE, OR ANY PORTION THEREOF, YOUR EXCLUSIVE REMEDY SHALL BE TO CEASE USING THE WEBSITE.

Plagiarism Declaration – Copyright Infringement

Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC has no intention of unlawful reproduction of another's output. Big Rig Repair Services of Indiana, LLC will exercise due diligence to avoid plagiarizing and copyright infringement. Any questions or concerns about any material should be directed to the owners or website designers of this website immediately. Contact information can be found on our website under the "contact" link.